## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	411 89340-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	CAROL W HAHN 3102 BRENNER PL COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80917-5807
	DAVID B HAHN 3102 BRENNER PL COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80917-5807
Priority Date:	DECEMBER 31, 1926
<b>Enforceable Priori</b>	ity Date: DECEMBER 31, 1926
Type of Historical Right: USE	
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER
Maximum Flow Rate:	500.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE
Maximum Acres:	45.00
Source Name:	GROUNDWATER
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySESWNE710N3WLEWIS AND CLARK
Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Subdivision:	n: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 4 WELL HAHN TRACTS 1ST ADD
Period of Use:	MAY 1 to OCTOBER 4
Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1 45.00 Subdivis	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> S2NE 7 10N 3W LEWIS AND CLARK ion: HAHN TRACTS 1ST ADD
<b>Total:</b> 45.00	
	SUBDIVISION NAME: HAHN TRACTS 1ST ADDITION
Geocodes/Valid:	NO VALID GEOCODES

## **Remarks:**

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

52811-00 89340-00 89341-00

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED. THEY SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE. C052811-00, W089340-00, W089341-00.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

FLOW RATE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE. THE LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1957) APPEARS TO INDICATE 0.00 ACRES IRRIGATED.

THE PLACES OF USE FOR IRRIGATION CLAIM NO. W089340-00 AND DOMESTIC CLAIM NO. W089341-00 OVERLAP.